
CITY OF WINTER SPRINGS 
1126 East State Road 434 

Winter Springs, FL 32708 

Phone: 407-327-1800  

customerservice@winterspringsfl.org 

City Clerk 

Andrea Lorenzo-Luaces, MMC 

City Clerk 
407-327-5955 aluaces@winterspringsfl.org 

Antonia Della Donna 

Assistant to City Clerk 
407-327-5999 adelladonna@winterspringsfl.org 

Jessica Ghersetich 

Assistant to City Clerk 
407-327-5999 jghersetich@winterspringsfl.org 

City Manager 
 

 

Kevin Smith 

City Manager  
407-327-5957 ksmith@winterspringsfl.org 

Randy Stevenson 

Special Assistant to the City Manager 
407-327-6557 rstevenson@winterspringsfl.org 

Casey Carman 

Assistant to the City Manager  
407-327-5957 ccarman@winterspringsfl.org 

Mayor and Commission 
 

 

Mayor Charles Lacey 407-327-5956  clacey@winterspringsfl.org 

Commissioner Jean Hovey 407-462-0350  jhovey@winterspringsfl.org 

Commissioner Kevin Cannon 407-327-7585 kcannon@winterspringsfl.org 

Deputy Mayor/Commissioner Pam Carroll 407-221-1435 pcarroll@winterspringsfl.org 

Commissioner Cade Resnick 407-687-1965 cresnick@winterspringsfl.org 

Commissioner Geoff Kendrick 407-327-7582 gkendrick@winterspringsfl.org 

City Attorney   

Anthony A. Garganese, Attorney 407-425-9566 agarganese@orlandolaw.net 

Community Development 
 

 

Brian Fields 

Community Development Director 
407-327-7597 bfields@winterspringsfl.org 

Ashley Maffioli 

Administrative Secretary  
407-327-5968 amaffioli@winterspringsfl.org 

Bobby Howell, AICP  

Senior Planner 
407-327-5966 hhowell@winterspringsfl.org  

Amanda Webb 

Planner 
407-327-5967 awebb@winterspringsfl.org 

Building Division   

Inspection Line 407-327-7596 customerservice@winterspringsfl.org 

Dale Baker 

Building Official 

407-327-1800 

option 1 
sbaker@universalengineering.com 

 

Building Inspections Residential & Commercial 

407-327-1800 

option 1 
sbaker@universalengineering.com  

Kerwin Maynor 

Office Support Supervisor/ePlans Support 
407-327-6562 kmaynor@winterspringsfl.org 
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Customer Service   

Lesley Cruz 

Permit Specialist 

407-327-1800, 

Option 1 
lcruz@winterspringsfl.org 

Christina Garred 

Permit Specialist 

407-327-1800, 

Option 1 
cgarred@winterspringsfl.org 

Nicole Solorzano 

Permit Specialist 

407-327-1800, 

Option 1 
nsolorzano@winterspringsfl.org 

Finance & Administrative Services 

Shawn Boyle 

Finance and Administrative Services Director  
407-327-5960 sboyle@winterspringsfl.org 

Donna Bruno 

City Controller 
407-327-8985 dbruno@winterspringsfl.org 

Kelly Balagia, CPA 

Management & Budget Analyst 
407-327-7590 kbalagia@winterspringsfl.org 

Zee Delgado 

Staff Accountant  
407-327-5993  zdelgado@winterspringsfl.org 

Roseann Prickel 

Staff Accountant 
407-327-5985 rprickel@winterspringsfl.org 

Shannon Kenahan 

Financial Analyst 
407-327-5951 skenahan@winterspringsfl.org 

Michael Maximenko 

Utility Billing Manager 
407-327-5953 mmaximenko@winterspringsfl.org 

Alex Mestre 

Assistant Utility Billing Manager 
407-327-5996 amestre@winterspringsfl.org 

Michelle Tenn 

Utility Billing Specialist 
407-327-5996 utilitybills@winterspringsfl.org 

Marla Mullis 

Utility Billing Specialist 
407-327-5996 

utilitybills@winterspringsfl.org 

 

Kristina Levy 

Lien Specialist 
407-327-5952 klevy@winterspringsfl.org 

Casey Howard 

Human Resources Specialist 
407-327-5962 choward@winterspringsfl.org 

Cassandra Mestey 

HR Generalist 
407-327-8954 cmestey@winterspringsfl.org 

Utility/Water Billing Information 407-327-5996   

Utility Water Payment Information  407-327-5953  

Utility/Water Billing Department Fax 407-327-4753   

Fire   

Fire Prevention - Seminole County Fire 

Prevention Bureau 

 
 

Seminole County Fire NON EMERGENCY 407-665-5175  

Seminole County Fire EMERGENCY 911  

Information Services   

Joanne Dalka 

Information Services Director 
407-327-5975 jdalka@winterspringsfl.org 

Andrew Jones 

Computer Lab Technician 
407-327-6580 ajones@winterspringsfl.org 
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Lee Stender 

Network Administrator 
407-327-5954 lstender@winterspringsfl.org 

Chasity Slaughter 

Applications Support  & Training Specialist 
407-327-6551 cslaughter@winterspringsfl.org 

Randy Arcebido 

Senior Programs & Applications Support 

Specialist 

407-327-8990 rarcebido@winterspringsfl.org 

Edward DeJesus 

Help Desk Technician 
407-327-7571 edejesus@winterspringsfl.org 

Barbara Martin 

Projects Clerk 
407-327-7574 bmartin@winterspringsfl.org 

Parks and Recreation   

Information Line 407-327-6599  

Chris Caldwell 

Parks and Recreation Director  
407-327-6590  ccaldwell@winterspringsfl.org 

Michelle Rozanski 

Administrative Secretary  
407-327-6597  mrozanski@winterspringsfl.org 

Mike Barclay 

Recreation Superintendent 
407-327-6592 mbarclay@winterspringsfl.org  

Greg Moore 

Parks and Park Rangers 
407-327-6595 gmoore@winterspringsfl.org 

Brian Dunigan 

Athletic Program Coordinator 
407-327-6589 bdunigan@winterspringsfl.org  

Senior & Civic Center   

Julie Trujillo 

Senior Center Manager 
407-327-6554 jtrujillo@winterspringsfl.org 

Alyssa Bolick 

Programs & Events Coordinator 
407-327-6593 abolick@winterspringsfl.org 

Annie Martinez 

Guest Services Representative 
407-327-6554 

amartinez@winterspringsfl.org 

 

Dell Walker 

Guest Services Therapy Pool 
407-327-6577 dwalker@winterspringsfl.org  

Police   

Emergency 911  

Information (Non-Emergency Line) 407-327-1000  

CRIMELINE 800-423-TIPS http://www.crimeline.org 

Criminal Investigations 407-327-7954  

Kevin Brunelle 

Chief of Police 
407-327-7555 kbrunelle@winterspringsfl.org 

Phoebe Nolette  

Assistant to Chief Brunelle 
407-327-7964 pnolette@winterspringsfl.org 

Capt. Kevin Presley 

Criminal Investigations Bureau  
407-327-7954 kpresley@winterspringsfl.org 

Capt. Chris Deisler 

Support Services Bureau 
407-327-7550 cdeisler@winterspringsfl.org 

Vacant 

Operations Support Bureau 
407-327-7981  

Capt. Matt Tracht 407-327-7997 mtracht@winterspringsfl.org 
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Operations Bureau Commander  

Tina Robinson 

Communications (Dispatch) Manager 
407-327-7963 trobinson@winterspringsfl.org 

Lt. Terry Baker 

Support Services Commander  
407-327-1000 tbaker@winterspringsfl.org 

Cpl. David Raney 

Community Relations Officer 
407-327-7980 draney@winterspringsfl.org 

Lt. Will Maxwell 

Operations Support Commander 
407-327-7958 wmaxwell@winterspringsfl.org 

Lt. Doug Seely 

Operations Watch Commander  
407-327-7977 dseely@winterspringsfl.org 

Inv. Valarie Riddick 

Internal Affairs 
407-327-7979 vriddick@winterspringsfl.org 

Sgt. Bill Mayhugh  

Alpha Shift 
407-327-6564 bmayhugh@winterspringsfl.org 

Sgt. John Maxwell 

Bravo Shift 
407-327-7558 jmaxwell@winterspringsfl.org 

Sgt. John Shea 

Charlie Shift 
407-327-7982 jshea@winterspringsfl.org 

Sgt. Allison Smith  

Delta Shift 
407-327-6563 asmith@winterspringsfl.org 

Lt. Brad Heath 

Criminal Investigations Bureau  
407-327-7557 bheath@winterspringsfl.org  

Lt. Nick Romano 

Operations Watch Commander 
407-327-7998 nromano@winterspringsfl.org  

Rachel Wimmer 

Evidence/Crime Scene 
407-327-7959 rwimmer@winterspringsfl.org 

Cathy Presley 

Evidence/Crime Scene 
407-327-7969 cpresley@winterspringsfl.org 

Public Works / Utilities   

Emergencies/Complaints 24 hours  407-327-2669  

Water/Sewer Billing inquires 407-327-1800  customerservice@winterspringsfl.org 

Kipton Lockcuff P.E.  

Utility/Public Works Director  
407-327-5989 klockcuff@winterspringsfl.org 

Paul Morrison  

Public Works Superintendent 
407-327-5983  pmorrison@winterspringsfl.org 

Vacant 

Utilities Manager 
407-327-7580  

Brian Fields 

City Engineer 
407-327-7597 bfields@winterspringsfl.org 

Bryant Smith III 

Civil Engineer 
407-327-8979  bsmith@winterspringsfl.org 

Zynka Perez 

Stormwater Utility Manager 
407-327-5977 zperez@winterspringsfl.org 

Urban Beautification   

Stephanie Monica 

Arborist/Water Conservation Coordinator 
407-327-6584 smonica@winterspringsfl.org 

Sara Miller 407-327-5976 smiller@winterspringsfl.org 
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Urban Beautification Coordinator 

 


